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Chicago.
e e o “November 13, 2073

:he President of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance. Which has given consideration, for Hospitals,
.cal and Nursing Services rendered injured members of the Police and or/
Fire Department.

ng had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that
Honorable Body pass the proposed Orders transmitted herewith:

recommendation was concurred in by ‘ { a vica voca vote of
) members of the Committee (with dissenting votel(s) ).

Respectfully submitted
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(Signed)

Chairman
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Regular Orders.
(All Amounts)

Ordered, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to issue payments, in
conformity with the schedule herein set forth, to physicians, hospitals, nurses or other
individuals, in settlement for hospital, medical and nursing services rendered to the injured
members of the Police Department and/or the Fire Department herein named. The payment
of any of these bills shall not be construed as an approval of any previous claims pending or
future claims for expenses or benefits on account of any alleged injury to the individuals
named. The total amount of said claims is set opposite the names of the injured members
of the Police Department and/or the Fire Department, and payments are to be drawn in favor
of the proper claimants and charged to the following Account Numbers: 100-57-2005-0937;
610-57-4415-0937, 740-57-4415-0937, 100-59-2005-0937; 610-59-4415-0937;, and
740-59-4415-0937.

[Regular orders printed on pages
through of this Journal.]



. FINANCE MEETNG OF NOVEMBER 13. 2013

HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL ESPENSES OF INJURED
POLICE OFFICERS AND FIREFIGHTERS

Submitted herewith are payments covering hospital and medical expenses of the Police and/or
the Fire Departments, injured in their performance of Duty which have been approved by the

respective Departments.

POLICE

FIRE

O’HARE

‘tB” --53
“A” --749
‘CB” __2
“A”--291
LtB’? _-0
“A?’ __0

Total Amount Involved 1095

$85,284.45

$830,955.35

$3,062.56

$432,246.78

$0

$0

$1,351,549.14



Police & Fire Regular Orders

City Of Chicago

Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
Insured Name1: City Of Chicago Fire
01/17/2007  Zamin, Martin F 00490 City Of Chicago Fire $2.40
10/27/2008  YORK, DONALD City Of Chicago Fire $7.22
07/18/2013  WOZNIAK, BARTOSZ 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/18/2013  WOZNIAK, BARTOSZ 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $41.81
07/25/2013  WILSON, EDWARD 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $286.03
07/25/2013  WILSON, EDWARD 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/25/2013  WILSON, EDWARD 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $2.04
04/16/2008  WHITE, DAVID 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $14.41
09/05/2013 ~ WARRICK, DONNELL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $7,780.37
09/05/2013  WARRICK, DONNELL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,216.04
08/10/2013  WACH, THOMAS 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $8,549.21
09/29/2005  Venegas, Roy J F 00457 City Of Chicago Fire $6.05
09/29/2005  Venegas, Roy J F 00457 City Of Chicago Fire $7,884.99
09/29/2005  Venegas, Roy J F 00457 City Of Chicago Fire $15.46
07/24/2007 Ulreich, Kelly F 00635 City Of Chicago Fire $6.62
02/27/12013  TWEEDT, ERIK 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $3,726.10
09/12/2013  THOMPSON BEY, STEVE 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/30/1994 Sutton, David M 00615 City Of Chicago Fire $1,800.12
11/30/1994 Sutton, David M 00615 City Of Chicago Fire $8,039.76
10/10/2005  Spencer, John F 00488 City Of Chicago Fire $11,114.94
10/10/2005 Spencer, John F 00488 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/10/2005 Spencer, John F 00488 City Of Chicago Fire $31.67
10/10/2005 Spencer, John F 00488 City Of Chicago Fire $3,379.23
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $74 88
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $1,360 44
10/04/2001 Sopko, Andrew E 00357 City Of Chicago Fire $1,013.82
09/13/2008  STORCK, RAYMOND City Of Chicago Fire $99 07
12/25/2012 SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $30.25
12/25/2012  SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $168.15
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
Aw_\mm\wo._w SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
12/25/2012 SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $0.47
12/25/2012 SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
12/25/2012 SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $745.23
01/21/2013 SIMON, RONALD 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $7 30
01/21/2013 SIMON, RONALD 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $285.55
01/21/2013 SIMON, RONALD 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/21/2013 SIMON, RONALD 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/21/2013 SIMON, RONALD 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $285.55
01/21/2013 SIMON, RONALD 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $7.30
05/14/2013 SERRANO, ROY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2,770.60
07/08/2012 SCANLON, MICHAEL 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,500.72
08/14/2013 SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,066.33
08/14/2013 SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $19,555.61
08/14/2013 SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $96.59
08/14/2013 SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/14/2013 SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1.42
08/04/2008 Ryder, Adam F 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $8.74
Aw\om\moou Rogus, Andrew F 00432 City Of Chicago Fire $14,392.80
04/19/2010 RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $41.68
06/12/2013 ROBLES, EDUARDO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $445.92
06/12/2013 ROBLES, EDUARDO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
06/12/2013 ROBLES, EDUARDO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $25 64
08/14/2013 REYES, JOSE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,048.80
06/17/2013 REITZ, ANTHONY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/11/2008 REEVES. CHARLES City Of Chicago Fire $8.74
05/11/2008 REEVES, CHARLES City Of Chicago Fire $7.50
08/02/2013 RAMOS, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/02/2013 RAMOS, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $38.22
08/02/2013 RAMOS, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $318.10
08/02/2013 RAMOS, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/02/2013 RAMOS, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $3.85
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $358
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incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
05/21/2013  RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/21/2013  RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,279.35
05/21/2013 ~ RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1.97
05/21/2013  RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/21/2013  RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $704.76
07/13/2013  QUINN, CHRISTOPHER 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $200.73
07/13/2013  QUINN, CHRISTOPHER 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/14/2005 Patton, John F 00482 City Of Chicago Fire $2.67
12/15/2007  Paller, Lawrence F 00326 City Of Chicago Fire -$58.12
10/19/2009  PUGH, DONALD 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $372.07
08/23/2013 PUGH, DONALD 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $275.39
08/23/2013  PUGH, DONALD 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/23/2013  PUGH, DONALD 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $46.78
07/13/2013  PRICE, STEPHEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $11,047.28
07/13/2013  PRICE, STEPHEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $4,725.00
09/14/2011 PRAZUCH, DAVID 8733 City Of Chicago Fire * $2,328.75
04/12/2013  PINKSTON, SHERRY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1.327.48
07/07/2013  PEACE, BRUCE 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $648.44
07/07/2013  PEACE. BRUCE 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/07/2013  PEACE. BRUCE 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1.82
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $1,316.32
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $2,057.51
09/20/1978  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $3,311.76
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $11,138.08
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $14,865.09
09/20/1979  Owecarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $7,716.83
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $11,685.23
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $5,120.86
07/19/2013  ORZECHOWSKI, THOMAS 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $1,619 17
09/06/2013  OLSON, CARL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $10.54
09/06/2013  OLSON, CARL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
09/06/2013  OLSON, CARL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $870.83
01/02/2008 Nagle, John F 00429 City Of Chicago Fire $8.08
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
06/03/2013  NAVARRO JR, DAVID 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
06/03/2013  NAVARRO JR, DAVID 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $137.54
06/03/2013  NAVARRO JR, DAVID 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $0.98
06/03/2013  NAVARRO JR. DAVID 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
06/03/2013  NAVARRO JR, DAVID 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $0.80
om..\ow\moa NAVARRO JR, DAVID 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $66.25
om..\ow\moom Morales, Israel E 00540 City Of Chicago Fire $76.79
12/19/2001 Martin, Brockie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $1,669.08
12/19/2001 Mariin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $1,268.82
12/19/2001 Martin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $5,145.31
12/198/2001 Martin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $23,700.35
02/01/2012  MROZEK, MARTIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $110.00
02/01/2012  MROZEK, MARTIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $316.74
om.\o:moA_w MROZEK, MARTIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
02/01/2012  MROZEK, MARTIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $3.83
04/14/2013  MORENO, JOSE 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $5,200.00
07/01/2013  METCALF, WESLEY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $0.80
07/01/2013 METCALF, WESLEY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $66.25
07/01/2013  METCALF, WESLEY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $9,864.08
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $119.40
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $13,561.70
08/27/2012  MC SHANE, SCOTT 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2,180.02
08/27/2012  MC SHANE, SCOTT 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/07/2008  MC CORMICK, BRENDAN 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $31.77
02/15/2012  MC CARTY, JOHN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6,097.27
o.N: 1/2013  MC ANDREW, GUY 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/15/2013  MATKOVICH, JAMES 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,591.25
07/23/2013  MARTINEZ, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/23/2013  MARTINEZ, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $37.60
07/23/2013  MARTINEZ, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $161.84
07/23/2013  MARTINEZ, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Tofal to be Paid
07/23/2013 MARTINEZ, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $29.29
07/23/2013 MARTINEZ, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $170.87
09/08/2012 MARTINEZ, ISRAEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.15
owam\moém MARTINEZ, ISRAEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
09/08/2012 MARTINEZ, ISRAEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $3.05
07/18/2013 MALONE, PATRICK 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/18/2013 MALONE, PATRICK 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $37.33
04/01/2013 LOPER, DAVID 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
04/01/2013 LOPER, DAVID 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
12/13/2011 LEAHY, FRANCIS 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,155.02
09/08/2013 KORANDA Ill, EDWARD 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $16.10
09/08/2013 KORANDA 11, EDWARD 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,534.18
09/08/2013 KORANDA (il, EDWARD 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $147.50
09/08/2013 KORANDA Hi, EDWARD 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/24/2013 KELLY, JOSEPH 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $3,458.00
05/24/2013 KELLY, JOSEPH 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $125.54
05/24/2013 KELLY, JOSEPH 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/24/2013 KELLY, JOSEPH 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $3.20
08/15/2012 JENKINS, JAMES 8793 City Of Chicago Fire $209.55
08/15/2012 JENKINS, JAMES 8793 City Of Chicago Fire $1,860.75
08/15/2012 JENKINS, JAMES 8793 City Of Chicago Fire $6 50
08/15/2012 JENKINS, JAMES 8793 City Of Chicago Fire $0.59
08/15/2013 JALLOWAY, ELIZABETH 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $183.63
08/15/2013 JALLOWAY, ELIZABETH 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $95.23
08/15/2013 JALLOWAY, ELIZABETH 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/15/2013 JALLOWAY, ELIZABETH 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/18/2013 JACKSON, ANTWEUN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $577.66
10/18/2013 JACKSON, ANTWEUN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/18/2013 JACKSON, ANTWEUN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $14.76
07/07/2013 IRELAND, JAMES 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $20,269.30
07/07/2013 IRELAND, JAMES 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $3,821.03
02/25/2002 Howe, Patrick o] 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $7.50
ow\mm\moom Howe, Patrick C 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $16.59
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
02/25/2002 Howe, Patrick o} 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $3.88
05/31/2005 Halioran, Michael F 00326 City Of Chicago Fire $2,140.76
06/14/2013 HILL, CAVELL ) 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,019.01
06/14/2013 HILL, CAVELL . 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $34,006.01
06/14/2013 HILL, CAVELL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6,517.16
08/19/2011 HICKS, KEVIN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $1,245.67
01/29/2013 HESSBERGER, LOUIS 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $7,056.16
04/01/2010 HEMESATH, SCOTT 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $8.38
07/29/1997 Gutierrez-Ogar, Bernadette M 00665 City Of Chicago Fire $154.87
09/21/2003 Guth, Sarah M 00652 City Of Chicago Fire $94.52
09/21/2003 Guth, Sarah M 00652 Q~.< Of Chicago Fire $62.69
06/02/2013 GUTRICH, PATRICK 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1.20
06/02/2013 GUTRICH, PATRICK 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $46.80
06/02/2013 GUTRICH, PATRICK 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
03/07/2013 GREEN, LAWRENCE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,005 76
07/13/2013 GRAVES IIl, CORNELIUS 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,396.32
06/04/2013 GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $1.80
06/04/2013 GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
06/04/2013 GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $656.36
06/01/2012 GIUFFRE, PHILIP FF/P City Of Chicago Fire $177.00
11/25/2008 GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $93.46
11/25/2008 GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $1,310.00
08/30/2013 GAICHAS, KRISTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $156.09
08/30/2013 GAICHAS, KRISTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $841.58
08/30/2013 GAICHAS, KRISTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/30/2013 GAICHAS, KRISTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $27.66
08/30/2013 GAICHAS, KRISTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/30/2013 GAICHAS, KRISTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.33 .
08/21/2013 FIC, CHRISTOPHE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $132.50
08/21/2013 FIC, CHRISTOPHE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/21/2013 FIC, CHRISTOPHE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1.60
08/21/2013 FIC, CHRISTOPHE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,181.81
12/17/2012 FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $178.51
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Incident Date Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $048
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $174.52
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,361.83
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,001.45
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.50
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $174.52
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.48
12/17/2012  FARIAS, FRANCISCO 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/30/2013  ESTRADA, EDGARDO 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $24.62
07/30/2013  ESTRADA, EDGARDO 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/30/2013  ESTRADA, EDGARDO 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $76.60
09/07/2013  EMERY, ANDREA 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $7.24
09/07/2013  EMERY, ANDREA 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
09/07/2013  EMERY, ANDREA 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $597.62
02/17/2007 Dunagan, Bridgette F 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $25.20
09/05/2013  DURAN, NORA 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,475.00
08/15/2009 DUNAGAN, BRIDGETTE 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,077.67
04/13/2013  DIVER, ELIZABETH 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,043.32
07/08/2013 DEWITT, NATHAN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $235.57
07/08/2013  DEWITT, NATHAN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $113.51
07/08/2013 DEWITT, NATHAN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.02
07/08/2013 DEWITT, NATHAN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/08/2013  DEWITT, NATHAN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/23/2013  DEGUTIS, NICHOLAS 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/23/2013  DEGUTIS, NICHOLAS 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $183.63
12/06/2004 Collins, John F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $22,444.47
12/06/2004  Collins, John F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $5,750.64
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $1,502.17
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $1,627.47
10/03/2013  COSGROVE, TIMOTHY 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,016.57
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $328.22
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $54.12
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/12/2013 CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $0.92
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $942.29
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/12/2013 ~ CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $2.63
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $54.12
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/12/2013  CORNELL, ARNETT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/20/2013  COOPER, JAMAL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/20/2013 COOPER, JAMAL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $116.85
02/04/2013  COLEMAN, JAMES 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $500.86
02/04/2013 COLEMAN, JAMES 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
02/04/2013  COLEMAN, JAMES 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1.40
05/18/2010  CLAY, LARRY 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $9.40
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $12.90
08/29/2013 CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,065.49
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/29/2013 CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2.74
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $66.25
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.80
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $226.69
08/29/2013  CLARK, GRADY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
07/05/2013 CHVAL, MELISSA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,077 67
03/28/2013 CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.70
03/28/2013  CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $250.43
03/28/2013 CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.70
03/28/2013  CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
03/28/2013  CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $250.43
03/28/2013  CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
03/28/2013  CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
03/28/2013  CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $69.74
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
03/28/2013 CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
03/28/2013 CHAVERS, JEFFREY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $69.74
12/26/2008 CENITI, STEFAN City Of Chicago Fire $30.57
09/09/2013 CAVALIGOS, NICHOLAS 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $2,626.57
08/19/2013 CASTRO, JANET 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $63.22
08/19/2013 CASTRO, JANET 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
08/19/2013 CASTRO, JANET 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $5,222.45
05/20/2013 CARLETON, WILLIAM 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $305.15
05/20/2013 CARLETON, WILLIAM 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/14/2012 CADER, WILLIAM 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $1,314.58
03/27/2009 BYRNE, JAMES 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $432.29
01/26/2010 BURKE SR, MARK 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $20.60
01/26/2010 BURKE SR, MARK 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $21.49
08/05/2013 BRADY, MATTHEW 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,459.63
12/13/2009 BIGOTT, ADRIAN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $12.18
07/16/2013 BENTZEDEK, AVISHAI 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $471.94
07/16/2013 BENTZEDEK, AVISHAI 8801 A.U_Q Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/29/2013 BATKA JR, BRADLEY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,836.00
05/29/2013 BATKA JR, BRADLEY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $9,642.04
10/10/2013 BARABASZ, GREGORY 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $2,423.55
05/22/2008  Altman, James C 00353 City Of Chicago Fire $25.44
09/16/2012 ANDERSON, TODD 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $42.68
o.w\._ 6/2012 ANDERSON, TODD 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $1,669.59
09/02/2013 ANDERSON, TODD 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $0.50
09/02/2013 ANDERSON, TODD 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $178.51
08/02/2013 ANDERSON, TODD 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
06/28/2013 ALVARADO, RAUL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $3.649.24
06/28/2013 ALVARADO, RAUL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $557.85
06/28/2013 ALVARADO, RAUL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
04/18/2013 ALAMO, ROBERTO 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,551.25
04/18/2013 ALAMO, ROBERTO 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $3.603.60
Number Amount

Total’ 291 $432,246.78
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Incident Date Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
Insured Name1: City Of Chicago Police
01/04/2012  ZARAGOZA, ANGEL 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $2,192.57
02/24/2013 YANEZ, JUAN 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $6.22
02/24/2013  YANEZ, JUAN 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $11.43
02/24/2013  YANEZ, JUAN 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/10/2008  Weston, Robert A P 00050 City Of Chicago Police $30.46
09/17/2008  Wallscetti, Adnan S P 00025 City Of Chicago Police $42.98
09/17/2008  Wallscetti, Adrian S P 00025 City Of Chicago Police $2.09
07/11/2012  WILSON, STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Palice $55.00
07/11/2012  WILSON., STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/11/2012  WILSON, STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $2.96
07/11/2012  WILSON, STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $72 80
07/11/2012  WILSON, STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $47.00
07/11/2012  WILSON, STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Poalice $6.50
07/11/2012  WILSON, STEVEN 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/03/2009  WILLIAMS, RICKEY 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $7.37
08/12/2012  WILLIAMS, KELLI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/12/2012  WILLIAMS, KELL} 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5.58
08/12/2012 WILLIAMS, KELLI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,188.91
08/12/2012  WILLIAMS, KELL! 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,233 42
08/12/2012  WILLIAMS, KELLI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $169.91
04/17/2012  WILLIAMS, ELIZABETH 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $4,768.55
03/20/2012  WHITESIDE, PERRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,040.85
04/14/2013  WHITE, HARRIET 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,147.74
08/08/2009  WESSELHOFF, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police -$1.96
09/13/2013  WATTS IV, VAN 9161 151 City Of Chicago Police $1,763.35
08/16/2013  WALSH, JOHN 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/14/2008  WAGNER, RYAN 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $8.16
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,082.97
07/25/2008  Velez, Jaime P 00013 City Of Chicago Police $1.49
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $5,643.84
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $26,469.66
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $5,418.84
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04/18/2008 Vabakos, Elaine P 00025 City Of Chicago Police $2.14
07/15/2013 VIA, MARY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $14.24
07/15/2013 VIA, MARY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/15/2013 VIA, MARY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,175.59
08/29/2013 VELEZ, BENJAMIN 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $2.05
08/29/2013 VELEZ. BENJAMIN 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/29/2013 VELEZ, BENJAMIN 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $169.59
08/26/2013 VARGAS, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $1,103.06
05/02/2012 VARGAS JR, RODOLFO 9171 08 City Of Chicago Police $210.92
05/02/2012 VARGAS JR, RODOLFO 9171 08 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/02/2012 VARGAS JR, RODOLFO 9171 08 City Of Chicago Palice $0.59
05/02/2012 VARGAS JR, RODOLFO 9171 08 City Of Chicago Police $4,252.91
03/01/2011 VALENZUELA, RUTH 3286 003 City Of Chicago Police $54.95
12/24/2012 TREVINO JR, HERIBERTO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,591.20
12/24/2012 TREVINO JR, HERIBERTO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,591.20
09/20/2009 TRAAN, GUAM 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $1.39
06/07/2013 TOWNSEND, SHELLEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,471.10
04/14/2013 TOBIAS, ADELA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $2.08
04/14/2013 TOBIAS, ADELA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/14/2013 TOBIAS, ADELA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $738.89
12/04/2012 THOMAS WILSON, CHRISTINA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $9,600.60
07/28/2013 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $206.56
07/28/2013 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.58
07/28/2013 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $106.61
o_w\mm\moA 3 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
o.ﬂ\mm\wﬁ: 3 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/15/2010 TAYLOR, ERIC 9161 City Of Chicago Police $47.75
07/08/2013 TATE, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 TATE, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,627.18
07/08/2013 TATE, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $41.60
09/08/2012 TANTILLO, TIMOTHY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,371 74
04/05/2009 TANG, WILLIAM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $40.61
11/27/2012 TAITT, JOHN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $3,000.00
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10/02/2007 Silva, Ramon P 00010 City Of Chicago Police $40.53
10/02/2007  Silva, Ramon P 00010 City Of Chicago Police $553 30
01/09/2008  Santana, Yolanda P 00002 City Of Chicago Police $4.40
11/01/2008 Salvage, Donna P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $13.32
02/04/2010  SZURA, WILLIAM 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $47.23
09/25/2012.  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 341 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/31/2013  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/31/2013  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $249.15
08/31/2013  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/31/2013  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $0.80
08/31/2013  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $66.25
08/31/2013  SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $3.02
10/13/2013  SUSA, TINA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $22.35
12/07/2012  SULLINS, EDWARD 9171 610 City Of Chicago Police $25.32
09/06/2003  STUBBS, LARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $7.15
07/20/2012 STRELCZYK, GREGORY 9161 021 City Of Chicago Police $93.69
07/20/2012  STRELCZYK, GREGORY 9161 021 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/20/2012  STRELCZYK. GREGORY 9161 021 City Of Chicago Police $1.87
07/20/2012  STRELCZYK, GREGORY 9161 021 City Of Chicago Police $1,057.14
04/02/2013 STOYIAS, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,908.49
04/02/2013  STOYIAS, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3,365.22
02/02/2010  STEPHANY, RAYMOND 008 City Of Chicago Police $16,723.71
02/02/2010  STEPHANY, RAYMOND 008 City Of Chicago Police $2.463.88
02/07/2013  STEHLIK, SCOTT 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $35.10
02/07/2013  STEHLIK, SCOTT 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $1,103.06
08/20/2013  SPISAK, KEVIN 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/20/2013  SPISAK, KEVIN 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $183.63
08/20/2013  SPISAK, KEVIN 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $375.03
08/20/2013 SPISAK, KEVIN 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/01/2010  SPEARMAN, TAHANI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.65
12/01/2011 SPAULDING, EARLENE 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $1.050.12
03/15/2009  SOPIKIQTIS, CHRIS 9161 313 City Of Chicago Police $22.38
04/15/2013  SMITH, KELLY 9161 015 Cuty Of Chicago Police $6.50
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04/15/2013 SMITH, KELLY 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $584.54
04/15/2013 SMITH, KELLY 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $14.93
06/12/2013 SMITH, AMANDA 9165 City Of Chicago Police $1,215.70
03/18/2009 SLAUGHTER, HERMAN 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $3.77
07/05/2013 SILVA, ANTONIO 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $5,158.69
04/18/2013 SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Poalice $0.45
04/18/2013 SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1,072.98
04/18/2013 SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
oa_km\moa SiLAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $27.42
04/18/2013 SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $160.08
04/18/2013 SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/30/2012 SIEJA, THOMAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,103.06
01/30/2012 SIEJA, THOMAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,762.73
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 " City Of Chicago Police $165.27
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2.78
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $108.66
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,071.08
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2.45
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Palice $6.50
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $95.95
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $4.22
08/29/2013 SHVARTSER, LEONID 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/06/2013 SHELTON, DONTE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,324.19
12/10/2012 SHAMAH, MOHAMMAD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,300.00
06/10/2011 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/10/2011 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $618.25
03/03/2013 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,499.00
09/17/2013 SCHALLER, MATTHEW 9161 City Of Chicago Palice $2,671.97
12/21/2008 SARKISIAN, ROSEMARIE 8161 018 City Of Chicago Police $39.84
08/27/2009 SANCHEZ, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $150.39
09/18/2013 SANCHEZ, JOSE 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $1,121.57
03/28/2013 SANCHEZ JR, ORLANDO 9161 353 City Of Chicago Police $1,121.57
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09/07/2013  SANABRIA, GARY 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $5.50
09/07/2013  SANABRIA, GARY 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/07/2013  SANABRIA, GARY 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $453.84
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $226.47
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5.68
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $138.59
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $139.87
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,008.10
07/25/2013  SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/04/2009  SALUSTRO, LINDA 9174 121 City Of Chicago Police $20.86
02/13/2009 SALAZ, ALBERTO City Of Chicago Police $1.75
02/13/2009  SALAZ, ALBERTO City Of Chicago Police $175
01/24/2012 SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $742.26
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1.36
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $484.59
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1.38
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $495.82
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $0.60
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $213.05
01/24/2012  SALADINO, MICHAEL 917 City Of Chicago Palice $2.08
01/24/2012 SALADINO, MICHAEL 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/09/2008 Roberson, Jacqueline P 00002 City Of Chicago Police $10.62
01/31/2004 Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $12.75
01/31/2004  Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $12.75
01/31/2004 Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $12.75
04/27/1995 Rihani, Steven J P 00017 City Of Chicago Palice $1,166.39
10/21/1992  Rak, John P 00015 City Of Chicago Police $3.34
09/01/2013  RUIZ, JULIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $674.57
09/01/2013  RUIZ, JULIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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08/27/2013 RUEHLMANN, WILLIAM 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $156.61
08/27/2013 RUEHLMANN, WILLIAM 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $79.96
08/27/2013 RUEHLMANN, WILLIAM 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/27/2013 RUEHLMANN, WILLIAM 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/27/2013 RUEHLMANN, WILLIAM 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $6.13
03/21/2013 ROTKVICH, ANTHONY 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,387.62
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $250.00
ou\om\wo,_w ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $240.00
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0 66
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.37
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 N City Of Chicago Police $308 84
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.87
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicage Police $2.13 -
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR. RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $758.64
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $846.03
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 ROSALES JR, RAUL 9161 : City Of Chicago Police $250.00
08/26/2012 ROQUE, ROEL -~ 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,093.83
07/12/2013 RODRIGUEZ JR, FRANCISCO City Of Chicago Potice $1,490.83
07/12/2013 RODRIGUEZ JR, FRANCISCQ City Of Chicago Police $18,227 29
09/22/2013 RODRIGUEZ JR, EFRAIN 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $2,643.47
04/19/2013 ROBERTS JR, ALONZO 9161 5 City Of Chicago Police $17.54
06/20/2013 RIVERA, MARY 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,097.62
06/20/2013 RIVERA, MARY 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $4,349.71
08/19/2013 RIGGINS, DAMONE 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/23/2013 RIGA JR, WILLIAM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $87 40
07/23/2013 RIGA JR, WILLIAM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.24
07/23/2013 RIGA JR, WILLIAM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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05/17/2013 RHEIN, CHARLES 9171 353 City Of Chicago Police $1,158.75
12/31/2012 REYES, CHRISTOPHER 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1.50
12/31/2012 REYES, CHRISTOPHER 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $535.53
12/31/2012 REYES, CHRISTOPHER 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/19/2013 RENAULT, PHILLIP 9161 City Of Chicago Pofice $6.50
10/19/2013 RENAULT, PHiLLIP 9161 City Of Chicago Police $106.61
10/19/2013 RENAULT, PHILLIP 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.22
10/19/2013 RENAULT, PHILLIP 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/19/2013 RENAULT, PHILLIP 9161 City Of Chicago Police $211.56
10/11/2009 REEVES. TARA City Of Chicago Police $5.36
05/28/2013 RAMIREZ, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $0.80
05/28/2013 RAMIREZ, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/28/2013 RAMIREZ, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $66.25
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $264.05
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.05
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 Cily Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $376.15
01/27/2013 RAKE. KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.61
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $576.45
o“_\mu\moa RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.78
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $280.43
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.86
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $308.68
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 Ctty Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.74
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $43.30
01/27/2013 RAKE, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.49
01/27/2013  RAKE.KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/09/2013 RAINEY, TAMICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,172.71
05/18/2008  Postrelko, Brian P 00017 City Of Chicago Police $26.34
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08/18/2008 Philp, Damelle P 00005 City Of Chicago Police $34.89
08/17/2013  PROCTOR, STEPHEN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $165.27
08/17/2013  PROCTOR, STEPHEN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/17/2013  PROCTOR, STEPHEN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4.22
10/02/2013  PREROST, JAMES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,093.96
08/16/2013 POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $1.54
08/16/2013 POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $1,215.03
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 31 City Of Chicago Police $39.92
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 3N City Of Chicago Police $96.48
08/16/2013  POZULP. KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013 POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $3.92
08/16/2013 POZULP, KERRY 9161 31 City Of Chicago Police $127.07
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 31 City Of Chicago Police $86.06
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013  POZULP, KERRY 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $1.04
08/19/2013  POLOVINA, NED 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/19/2013  POLOVINA, NED 9161 City Of Chicago Police $15.76
08/19/2013 POLOVINA, NED 9161 City Of Chicago Police $147 13
05/02/2013  PIETRYLA JR, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.235.17
03/17/2013  PIESIEWICZ, ARTHUR 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $1.675.72
08/03/2013 PIATKOWSKI, ANNA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/24/2013  PETTIS, MICHAEL 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $677.68
08/24/2013 PETTIS, MICHAEL 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/24/2013  PETTIS, MICHAEL 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $1.90
08/24/2013  PETTIS, MICHAEL 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $1,494.77
04/28/2009 PEREZ, NELSON City Of Chicago Police $4.67
03/24/2013 PEREZ, MONICA 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,299.46
02/19/2013  PEKIC. JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/19/2013  PEKIC, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $367.93
02/19/2013  PEKIC, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,285 97
02/19/2013  PEKIC, JOSEPH 9161 O_Q Of Chicago Police $540
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03/19/2012 PEARSON, DEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $628.70
07/21/2013 PAKULA JR, EDWARD 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $36.59
07/21/2013 PAKULA JR, EDWARD 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $3,022.52
07/21/2013 PAKULA JR, EDWARD 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/21/2013 PAKULA JR, EDWARD 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $4,947.59
09/01/2013 PACHECO, ANA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8.45
09/01/2013 PACHECO, ANA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/01/2013 PACHECO, ANA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $697.46
01/29/2005  Onelll-Guiney, Maureen T P 00016 City Of Chicago Police -$0.96
06/19/2013 OLSEN, TODD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $235.43
06/19/2013 OLSEN, TODD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/19/2013 OLSEN, TODD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $2.07
06/19/2013 OLSEN, TODD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/19/2013 OLSEN, TODD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $734.04
06/19/2013 OLSEN, TODD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $0.66
05/13/2013 OHLINGER JR, PATRICK 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $11.92
05/13/2013 OHLINGER JR, PATRICK 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0.69
05/13/2013 OHLINGER JR, PATRICK 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/20/2013 OAKS, KAREN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,175.98
06/28/2013 O HARA, TIMOTHY 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $417.96
06/28/2013 O HARA, TIMOTHY 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/28/2013 O HARA, TIMOTHY 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $5.06
08/28/2013 NICOL, EDWARD 8171 022 City Of Chicago Police $1,995.19
08/28/2013 NICOL, EDWARD 9171 022 City Of Chicago Police $2,698.80
omk 3/2012 NASADOWSKI, ADAM 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/13/2012 NASADOWSKI, ADAM 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $205.91
06/13/2012 NASADOWSKI, ADAM 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $5.26
08/24/2007 Murphy-Webb, Margaret C P 00023 City Of Chicago Police $1.11
08/24/2007 Murphy-Webb, Margaret C P 00023 City Of Chicago Police $91.39
08/24/2007 Murphy-Webb, Margaret C P 00023 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/15/2008  Murphy, Cullen T. P 00610 City Of Chicago Police $131.82
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $11,592.85
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $2,658.93
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06/19/2006 Morns-Tillery, Mary P 00022 City Of Chicago Police $2,054.28
10/11/2008 Montejano-Kalat-Just, Dorts K P 00376 City Of Chicago Police $24.09
01/26/2008 Michael, Linda P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $5.16
10/06/2006 Mcmahon, Mary L P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $417.00
12/01/2007 Mcadoo. Oberrian P 00004 City Of Chicago Police $15.60
05/21/2003 Mack, Frank C P 00153 City Of Chicago Police $92.36
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $69.74
05/26/2013 MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Palice $0 91
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $325.34
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.39
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $495.60
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/05/2013 MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/05/2013  MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.23
08/05/2013 MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $101.28
08/05/2013  MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.47
08/05/2013  MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/05/2013  MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $522.14
10/13/2012  MOY, JOANNE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,838.82
02/19/2012  MORRIS, WAUKEESHA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,543.10
01/01/2013 MISHLER, ELIZABETH 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1,272.96
01/01/2013  MISHLER, ELIZABETH 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
o“_,:o.:mo;_w MISHLER, ELIZABETH 9171 City Of Chicago Police $3.56
01/01/2013  MISHLER, ELIZABETH 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1,591.20
12/25/2008  MINOGUE, WILLIAM City Of Chicago Police $20.86
08/26/2013  MINNECI, MICHAEL 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/26/2013 MINNECI, MICHAEL 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $763.95
08/26/2013  MINNEGL, MICHAEL 9161 Q08 City Of Chicago Police $1,586.06
04/10/2013  MILLSAPS, SCOTT 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/10/2013  MILLSAPS, SCOTT 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $663.82 ’
08/24/2013  MILLAN, BJORNN 9161 213 City Of Chicago Police $16.66
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08/24/2013  MILLAN, BJORNN 9161 213 City Of Chicago Police $61 20
08/24/2013  MILLAN, BJORNN 9161 213 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/24/2013  MILLAN, BJORNN 9161 213 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/24/2013  MILLAN, BJORNN 9161 213 City Of Chicago Police $1.56
07/31/2013  MESSINA, FRANK 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/31/2013  MESSINA, FRANK 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $172.13
07/31/2013  MESSINA, FRANK 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $0.48
09/15/2010  MENDEZ, ANGEL 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $5.59
12/04/2011 MEERBREY, KENNETH 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,011.03
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1.00
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1,785.10
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1.00
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $357.02
05/13/2013 MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $357.02
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/16/2013  MEDICI, MICHAEL 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,083.93
09/16/2011 MCNAMEE, SHANNON 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
09/16/2011 MCNAMEE, SHANNON 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $982.18
10/04/2012  MCNAMARA IV, DANIEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,697.65
A_w\om\moa MCCURTY. JAMES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $727.99
10/26/2009  MCCARRON, JAMES 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $15.05
07/09/2013  MCCANN, RAYMOND 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $1,623.90
11/28/2012  MC VEY, BRIAN 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $23,583.00
11/28/2012  MC VEY, BRIAN 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $19,754.62
06/10/2013  MAXWELL, LLOYD 9161 01 City Of Chicago Police $1.218.12
06/10/2013  MAXWELL, LLOYD 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/15/2013  MATICH, JOHNATHAN 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/15/2013 MATICH, JOHNATHAN 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $265.66
07/15/2013  MATICH, JOHNATHAN 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $0.74
11/29/2008  MATA, RICARDO City Of Chicago Police $0.91
01/05/2001 Lloyd. Kimberly D P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $671.93
01/05/2001 Lloyd, Kimberly D P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $187
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01/05/2001 Lloyd, Kimberly D P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/07/2003 Lange, Jimmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $1,003.56
07/12/2013  LOTITO, MATTHEW 9168 009 City Of Chicago Police $1,212.48
03/13/2010  LOPEZ, SILVIA 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.72
09/02/2013  LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $14.00
09/02/2013  LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 14
09/02/2013  LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/02/2013  LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/02/2013  LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.13
09/02/2013  LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $79.96
06/05/2009  LIPINSKI, TINA 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $11.34
08/29/2013  LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/29/2013  LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/29/2013 LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/09/2010  LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $176.65
10/09/2010 LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/09/2010  LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0.49
02/07/2013  LIBOY, NORELL 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $1,056.32
01/01/2013  LEVERETT. SANDRA 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $1,882 01
06/03/2013  LEJA, JACEK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,066.30
10/10/2011 LAVORATA, JOHN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1,208.29
10/10/2011  LAVORATA. JOHN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1,221.49
09/16/2008 Kravitz, Scott P 00011 City Of Chicago Police $35.17
03/14/2005 Kirchner, Robert P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $3,187.38
09/09/2009  KRANZ, DANIEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $35.92
08/20/2013  KRAMER, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $1,103.06
09/25/2013  KOVACS, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,164 27
09/27/2013  KLINE, HANK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,382.79
01/20/2013 KINNEY, DAVID 9171 City Of Chicago Police $2,699.03
01/20/2013  KINNEY, DAVID 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/20/2013 KINNEY, DAVID 9171 City Of Chicago Police $623.85
01/20/2013  KINNEY, DAVID 9171 City Of Chicago Police $22.27
01/20/2013  KINNEY, DAVID 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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05/18/2013 KIDD, THOMAS City Of Chicago Police $14,300.98
07/08/2009 KENNELLY, MICHAEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $29.73
06/24/2013 KEENAN, DAVID 9169 City Of Chicago Police $101.84
06/24/2013 KEENAN, DAVID 9169 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/28/2010 KASPER, MICHAEL 9164 008 City Of Chicago Police $94.20
08/22/1997  Johnson, Shirley P 00012 City Of Chicago Police $1,144.25
07/17/2008 Johnson, John M P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $41.40
07/17/2008 Johnson, John M P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $41 40
09/10/1994 Jackson, Talmitch P 00003 City Of Chicago Police $3,904.50
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $12.29
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $481.06
05/08/2013 JONES. YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/15/2013 JONES, TIMOTHY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $706.62
04/15/2013 JONES, TIMOTHY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.98
04/15/2013 JONES, TIMOTHY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/22/2013 JONES JR, CLARENCE 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $1,026.92
11/05/2009 JANUS, RICHARD Sgt 630 City Of Chicago Police $62.77
11/05/2009 JANUS, RICHARD Sgt 630 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/05/2009 JANUS, RICHARD Sgt 630 City Of Chicago Police $160
08/22/2009 JANDA, LIANE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $114.60
06/30/2008 Hoover, Tracy L P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $23.84
04/11/2002 Hihn-Czyscon, Heidi P 00050 City Of Chicago Police $100.69
06/01/2006 Hansen, Nell T P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $1,315.66
06/01/2006 Hansen, Nell T P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $1,034.51
02/05/2010 HUNDRIESER, DAVID 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $5 16
02/26/2009 HOYOU, ASHOOR City Of Chicago Police $5.35
02/20/2010 HORAN, MARIANNE City Of Chicago Police $579
09/18/2013 HOOVER, TRACY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,779.81
04/26/2013 HOLMES JR, VERTIS 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $56.56
04/26/2013 HOLMES JR, VERTIS 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/26/2013 HOLMES JR, VERTIS 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $3.03
08/13/2013 HITIRIS, EVANGELOS 9171 City Of Chicago Police $74.16
08/13/2013 HITIRIS, EVANGELOS 9171 City Of Chicago Police $3.01

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Page 22 of 32



Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
08/13/2013 HITIRIS, EVANGELOS 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/29/2012 HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $289.30
10/29/2012 HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $289.30
10/29/2012 HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/29/2012 HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0.81
10/29/2012 HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/29/2012 HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0.81
03/11/2013 HENKES, NICOLE 8161 212 City Of Chicago Police $50.28
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $154
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $552.00
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $1.50
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $541.09
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/17/2012 HATCH, CRAIG 9161 City Of Chicago Police $204.70
11/17/2012 HATCH, CRAIG 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/17/2012 HATCH, CRAIG 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/17/2012 HATCH, CRAIG 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.57
11/17/2012 HATCH, CRAIG 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.42
11/17/2012 HATCH, CRAIG 9161 City Of Chicago Police $505.45
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $2.02
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $726.11
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $0.80
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $66.25
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $0.80
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/16/2013 HARVEY, MARLON 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $66.25
02/21/2009 HARRIS, JENNIFER City Of Chicago Police $0.33
12/13/2009 HARRIS, DAVID City Of Chicago Police $1.34
04/19/2010 HARRIS, CHARLESTON 9161 123 City Of Chicago Police $10,023.01
08/11/2013 HANEY, ERIK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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08/11/2013 HANEY, ERIK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $120 64
08/11/2013 HANEY, ERIK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.46
08/11/2013  HANEY, ERIK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $163.41
08/11/2013 HANEY, ERIK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/11/2013 HANEY, ERIK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.34
04/26/2013 HANDZEL, LANCE City Of Chicago Police $66.25
04/26/2013 HANDZEL, LANCE City Of Chicago Police $0.80
04/26/2013 HANDZEL, LANCE City Of Chicago Police $6 50
10/16/2009 HAMIDEH, ZIAD 8161 014 City Of Chicago Police $16.19
ow\oiwoa HALL!HAN, JOSEPH 9171 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
10/23/2008 Gillespie, Damiel J P 00630 City Of Chicago Police $10.82
09/22/2013 GUEVARA, CARLOS 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $2,085.18
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3,571.26
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $19,669.24
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,097.92
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $25,201.27
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,333.12
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $52,164.87
05/13/2009 GROBLA, MAREK 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $9.45
07/27/2013 GRIGGS, CHRISTOPHE 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
10/20/2009 GRAVES, ROBERT 9165 City Of Chicago Police $21.45

1 Hi._ 1/2009 GONZALEZ, JOSE A 9206 City Of Chicago Police $3.34
07/21/2009 GONZALEZ, HECTOR 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $36.33
12/06/2008 GLYNN, MICHAEL City Of Chicago Police $31.52
08/24/2013 GLOWACKI, SERGIO 9161 07 City Of Chicago Police $1,364.55
05/12/2013 GILLESPIE, ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/12/2013 GILLESPIE, ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $35.67
09/15/2009 GAYTAN, JOSE City Of Chicago Police $9.23
06/26/2010 GAWLOWSKI, RADOSLAW City Of Chicago Police $178.71
11/19/2012 GARCIA, SALVADOR 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1,698.80
11/18/2012 . GARCIA, SALVADOR 9171 City Of Chicago Police $4.74
08/19/2013 GARCIA, JULIETA 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/06/2008  Freeman, Daniel L P $3.84

00015 City Of Chicago Police
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04/28/2013  FONTAINE, DANIEL 9161 011 City OF Chicago Police $2,325.67
11/17/2011 FINNELLY, THOMAS 9171 765 City Of Chicago Police $4,664.71
11/30/2012  FINNEGAN, KEVIN 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $29,052.37
08/21/2013  FINNEGAN, BRIAN 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $6.13
08/21/2013 FINNEGAN, BRIAN 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $632.76
08/24/2013  FINNEGAN, BRIAN 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/21/2013  FINNEGAN, BRIAN 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $1.77
08/21/2013  FINNEGAN, BRIAN 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $79.96
08/21/2013  FINNEGAN, BRIAN 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
08/17/2012  FERRARO, PATRICIA 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $225.00
09/22/2012  FERET, KIMBERLY 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $1,962.09
09/22/2012  FERET, KIMBERLY 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $2,869.57
09/22/2012  FERET, KIMBERLY 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $1,307.95
09/22/2012  FERET, KIMBERLY 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/22/2012  FERET. KIMBERLY 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $15.83
09/16/2013  FERENZI, LAWRENCE 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $283.53
09/16/2013  FERENZI, LAWRENCE 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/16/2013  FERENZI, LAWRENCE 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $0.79
09/16/2013  FERENZI, LAWRENCE 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $287.58
09/16/2013  FERENZI LAWRENCE 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
09/16/2013 ~ FERENZI, LAWRENCE 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $0.81
09/16/2010  FEIL, CHRISTOPHER 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $8,857.71
09/16/2010  FEIL, CHRISTOPHER 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $10,484.35
10/02/2003 Eldridge, Mark S P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $178.50
05/27/2005  Edwards, Elmore P 00018 City Of Chicago Police $3.84
05/27/2005  Edwards, Eimore P 00018 City Of Chicago Police $118.50
05/27/2005 Edwards, Elmore P 00018 City Of Chicago Police $317.42
05/27/2005 Edwards, Elmore P 00018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
o_m\ma\mo._m EVANS I, DAVID 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
12/18/2008  ESPARZA HALL, ALEXSANDRI 115 City Of Chicago Police $3 59
12/18/2009  ESPARZA HALL, ALEXSANDRI 115 City Of Chicago Police $359
03/07/2012  ENG, DOUGLAS 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $4,889.61
06/24/2013  EIGENBAUER, ROBERT 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $1,527.73
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06/03/2010  EDWARDS, TRACEY City Of Chicago Police $29.62
dm.\om\moa EDWARDS JR, ELMORE City Of Chicago Police $583.70
07/14/1988  Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $1,484 04
12/11/2007  Dearth, Robert F P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $220.55
08/04/2013  DUNN, CHRISTINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,230.00
08/04/2013  DUNN, CHRISTINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Poiice $6.50
08/04/2013  DUNN, CHRISTINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Palice $1,605.51
11/25/2008  DUIGNAN, MICHAEL City Of Chicago Police $42.39
09/22/2013  DUGAN, JASON 9161 05 City Of Chicago Police $1,346.12
05/04/2013  DRELL, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $2,578.37
09/05/2013  DOLAN, CHRISTINE City Of Chicago Police $1.230.00
06/30/2013  DISTASIO, ROBERT 9165 610 City Of Chicago Police $7,384.56
12/15/2012  DIMAS, CONSTANTINOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,688.32
12/15/2012  DIMAS, CONSTANTINOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,169.99
09/04/2013  DESA!, RISHI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $200.67
09/04/2013  DESAI, RISHI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
09/04/2013 DESAI, RISHI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4.02
03/11/2012  DELVALLE, HENRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,340.41
09/14/2013 DELGADO JR, PABLO 9161 022 City Of Chicago Police $2,121.33
07/18/2013  DELANEY, ANDREA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
07/18/2013  DELANEY, ANDREA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $106.61
09/30/2013  DELACRUZ, HILDEGARDE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/30/2013  DELACRUZ, HILDEGARDE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $119.46
09/30/2013  DELACRUZ, HILDEGARDE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $615.00
07/18/2011 DEL VALLE, RUBEN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2011 DEL VALLE, RUBEN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $511.23
08/12/2013  DEL TORO, MIGUEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3,022.96
09/03/2013  DECKER, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/03/2013 DECKER, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $4.09
09/03/2013 DECKER, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $65.56
09/03/2013  DECKER, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/03/2013  DECKER, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $0.96
09/03/2013  DECKER, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $278.58
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08/20/2013 DANILOV, VADIM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $23.61
06/21/2005  Chiagkouris, Christine P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $2,251.25
04/20/2008 Cephas, Rydell J P 00001 City Of Chicago Police $11.09-
04/20/2008  Cephas, Rydeil J P 00001 City Of Chicago Police $2.78
08/11/2013 CYGNAR, BRIAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $1,094.93
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $279.52
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 13
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 Crty Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 8161 City Of Chicago Police $79.96
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $17.96
08/26/2013  CRUZ. ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $290.88
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $28 42
08/26/2013 CRUZ, ARCENIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50 -
03/17/2010 CRANE, ROBERT 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $9,381.27
08/27/2013 COURTNEY, BRIAN 9171 016 City Of Chicago Police $0.65
08/27/2013  COURTNEY, BRIAN 9171 016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/27/2013 COURTNEY, BRIAN 9171 016 City Of Chicago Police $233.94
09/22/2013 COUCH, JAMES 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $1,131.81
07/01/2010 COSGROVE, PETER 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,105.00 .
o..:ma\wo,_o CORTESI, NICHOLAS 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $1.44
09/23/2009 CORTES, GUSTAVO 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $58.55
09/23/2012 COOKS MINNIEFIELD, INGRID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,143 12
07/10/2013 CONWAY, JUNE 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $2,924.30
01/25/2010 CONWAY, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6.84
07/02/2009 CONSIDINE, BERNARD 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $16.74
06/27/2013 COMAS, DANNY 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $21,713.19
01/23/2013 COLON, JOSE City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/23/2013 COLON, JOSE City Of Chicago Police $0.80
01/23/2013  COLON. JOSE City Of Chicago Police $66.25
03/15/2010 COLEMAN, RAMONA 9161 171 City Of Chicago Police $17.25
10/2412012 COLEMAN, RAMONA 9161 171 City Of Chicago Police $1,591.20
05/27/2009 COLE Ii, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $0.88
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05/27/2008  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $252.10
05/27/2009  COLE I, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $10,191.19
05/27/2008  COLE II, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $10,845.86
05/27/2008  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $10.857.90
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $10,154.97
05/18/2013  CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $4,947.59
08/05/2013  CHAPTON, CORY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,947.59
07/29/2013  CEGLAREK, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $652.69
07/29/2013  CEGLAREK, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/29/2013  CEGLAREK, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $104.80
07/29/2013  CEGLAREK, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/29/2013  CEGLAREK, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.03
06/30/2013  CECCHIN, VINCENT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $209.31
06/30/2013  CECCHIN, VINCENT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/30/2013  CECCHIN, VINCENT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.58
06/30/2013  CECCHIN, VINCENT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $209.31
06/30/2013  CECCHIN, VINCENT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
06/30/2013  CECCHIN, VINCENT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.58
10/10/2008  CAMPOS, MARCO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8.60
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $161.43
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $16.19
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1.25
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $85.43
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1.29
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 Ctty Of Chicago Police $266 73
08/26/2013  CALDERON, GILBERTO 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/29/2013  CAHUE, ANGEL 9161 Ctty Of Chicago Police $4,238.06
05/29/2013  CAKUE, ANGEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $9,575 86
06/21/2013  CABALLERO, RICK 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $433.24
06/21/2013  CABALLERO, RICK 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1.21
06/21/2013  CABALLERO, RICK 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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05/13/2005  Buckley, James M P 00019 City Of Chicago Police $99 84
08/02/2007 Bergeson, Michael P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $17,022 16
08/02/2007  Bergeson, Michael P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $208.78
08/02/2007 Bergeson, Michael P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/02/2007 Bergeson, Michael P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $0.59
05/09/2002 Banks, David B P 00002 City Of Chicago Police $57.93
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $0.87
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2013 BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $0.71
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Poiice $766.62
07/18/2013  BUTZEN. GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $2.13
07/18/2013  BUTZEN. GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $255.54
07/18/2013 BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2013  BUTZEN. GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $312.83
07/18/2013 BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $0.71
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $255.54
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $0.71
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $251.55
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $7.10
07/18/2013  BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/18/2013 BUTZEN, GINA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $16.28
01/01/2013  BURG, JASON 9161 City Of Chicago Police $24.98
01/01/2013 BURG, JASON 9161 City Of Chicago Police $16.345.70
o.:oiwo._ 3 BURG, JASON 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8,668.36
01/01/2013  BURG, JASON 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,450 80
01/01/2013  BURG, JASON 9161 City Of Chicago Police $65.13
05/06/2010  BUKOWSKI, GEORGE 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
08/21/2011  BROWN, SHARONE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,099 34
02/03/2013  BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $14,778.01
02/03/2013  BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $1,008 60
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02/03/2013 BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $1,539.99
02/03/2013 BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $2,606.80
02/03/2013 BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/21/2013 BRILL, JAMES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,001.45
09/21/2013 BRILL, JAMES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,436.67
11/12/2008 BRADFIELD, MARCIA 9161 1719 City Of Chicago Police $15.38
06/25/2013 BOUDREAU, KENNETH 9171 610 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/29/2013 BLOMSTRAND, HARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.37
03/29/2013 BLOMSTRAND, HARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/29/2013 BLOMSTRAND. HARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $133.88
03/29/2013 BLOMSTRAND, HARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.37
03/29/2013 BLOMSTRAND, HARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/29/2013 BLOMSTRAND, HARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $133 88
09/13/2011 BLESSING, LIZETTE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,063 07
06/08/2011 BLASZ, SCOTT 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/08/2011 BLASZ, SCOTT 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $125.91
06/08/2011 BLASZ, SCOTT 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $1,762.50
06/02/2013 BLACKMAN, DANIEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $3,258.70
06/02/2013 BLACKMAN, DANIEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $1,227.98
om\om\mo;_u BLACKMAN, DANIEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $935.78
o_m\om\mg 3 BLACKMAN, DANIEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/02/2013 BLACKMAN, DANIEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $23.93
o_m\om\mo,_u BLACKMAN, DANIEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $7,500.00
12/02/2012 BINFA, DANIEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,009.31
08/20/2012 BICKETT, ERIC 9161 4 City Of Chicago Police $3,060.68
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $0.714
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $253.69
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $2.47
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 a11 City Of Chicago Police $462.75
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $884.59
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $1.29
01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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01/24/2013 BETANCOURT, HERBERT 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/14/2013 BAUGHNS, RONALD 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $0.62
06/14/2013 BAUGHNS, RONALD 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/14/2013 BAUGHNS, RONALD 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $51.41
06/02/2013 BARRY, NORA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/02/2013  BARRY, NORA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $564.67
06/02/2013 BARRY, NORA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $499.38
06/02/2013 BARRY, NORA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1.58
06/02/2013 BARRY, NORA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1.40
06/02/2013 BARRY, NORA 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $353 31
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $0.99
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $353.31
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $0.99
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $353.31
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $0.99
03/12/2013 BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/04/2013 BARANOWSKI, JOHN 9171 24 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/04/2013 BARANOWSKI, JOHN 9171 24 City Of Chicago Police $38.22
09/13/2013 BARANOWSKA-BUDA, ANNA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,056.06
06/03/2013 BARAK, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,510.29
06/03/2013 BARAK, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,066.30
06/03/2013 BARAK, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $14,893.56
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR., MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $4.05
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
o.m\mm\woa BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $62.49
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $4.71
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $412.18
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $7262
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $26.74
08/22/2013 BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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08/22/2013  BAILEY JR, MELVIN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/13/2008 Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $29.60
o_a\._ 3/2008  Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $2.65
04/13/2008 Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
06/04/2008  Adams, Christopher P 00023 City Of Chicago Police $30.83
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $2,292.47
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $13.50
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $1,113.63
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $8.21
o_ioiwoa ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
o.iotwoA 3 ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $677.22
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $27.79
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $3,603.60
01/01/2013 ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $1,113.63
01/01/2013  ANGUS, WILLIAM 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $1,762.73
08/07/2013  ANDREWS, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/07/2013  ANDREWS, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $635.01
08/07/2013  ANDREWS, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $1.78
11/10/2012 ALl MEER 9161 City Of Chicago Police $116.92
11/10/2012  ALIl, MEER 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
11/10/2012 ALl, MEER 9161 City Of Chicago Police $033
11/24/2009  ABEJERO, JASON 9161 020 City Of Chicago Police $10 36
Number Amount

Total 749 $830,955.35
Number Amount

Total 1040 $1,263,202 13
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